
ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Tatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV RUS
CD: 1 OD: 1 FD: 1 225.79

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1
1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing
Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00
0.50
0.50

3.90
4.00
4.98

3.70

8.30
4.33
4.23

8.30
8.65
8.45

3.0
3.0
4.0

3.0 0.70

0.90
1.00
0.98

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.703.0 3.702S25

1.264.0 5.262S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 42.40

-0.00+16.86+25.54Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL3

MiSt3
OSp1

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
0.75

0.75

3.50

7.80
2.40

5.50

8.70

8.70
6.64

6.56

8.70

8.70
8.85

8.75

2.5

6.8
1.5

3.5 2.00

1.00

1.00
0.90

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
1.102.0 8.90 13.353.10 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 66.25

-0.00+43.95+22.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

ST3
SL3
OL2

OSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

4.10
5.30
3.00

2.40

13.28
12.90
13.43

17.90

8.85
8.60
8.95

8.95

3.2
4.2
2.0

1.5 0.90

0.90
1.10
1.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

1.804.0 9.15 13.735.80 1.50InterpretationCiSt15
0.902.0 2.90OL26

1.003.2 4.20RL37
8 SSp1 2.0 0.80 2.80

OL39 3.302.5 0.80
OT310 3.502.5 1.00
SlSt111 5.103.5 1.60

1.002.5 3.5012 OL3

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 117.14

-0.00+71.24+45.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Tanith BELBIN / Benjamin AGOSTO USA
CD: 3 OD: 2 FD: 2 209.17

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.50

3.40
4.70

3.40

7.85

3.93
3.90

7.85

7.85
7.80

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.40

0.50

0.40
0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.603.0 3.602S25

0.704.0 4.702S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 38.98

-0.00+15.68+23.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

DiSt1
OL3
OSp3

MiSt2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

5.50
3.30
3.30

7.20

8.20
8.00
6.11

6.11

8.20
8.00
8.15

8.15

3.5
2.5
2.5

5.2 2.00

2.00
0.80
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.702.0 8.25 12.382.70 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 62.80

-0.00+40.80+22.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

RL3
OL3
SlSt1

OL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

4.10
3.20
5.30

2.50

12.38
12.00
12.08

16.20

8.25
8.00
8.05

8.10

3.2
2.5
3.5

2.0 0.50

0.90
0.70
1.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.902.5 8.15 12.233.40 1.50InterpretationOT35

1.002.0 3.00OSp26

0.504.2 4.70SL37

8 ST1 2.0 -0.20 1.80

OL39 3.302.5 0.80
CiSt110 4.804.0 0.80

OL211 2.402.0 0.40
0.803.2 4.0012 SSp3

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 107.39

-0.00+64.89+42.50Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Galit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI ISR
CD: 4 OD: 4 FD: 3 202.85

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.50

3.50
4.42

3.40

7.75

3.85
3.85

7.75

7.70
7.70

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.40

0.50

0.50
0.42

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.403.0 3.402S25

0.424.0 4.422S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 38.09

-0.00+15.45+22.64Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt2
OL2
OSp2

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

6.40
2.70
2.60

4.90

7.95
7.85
6.00

6.04

7.95
7.85
8.00

8.05

5.2
2.0
2.0

3.5 1.40

1.20
0.70
0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.602.5 8.25 12.383.10 1.50InterpretationOL35

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 59.92

-0.00+40.22+19.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL2
CiSt1
OT2

OL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.80
5.00
2.20

2.70

11.85
11.63
12.08

16.50

7.90
7.75
8.05

8.25

2.0
4.0
2.0

2.0 0.70

0.80
1.00
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

1.00
0.00

0.00

0.604.2 8.45 12.684.80 1.50InterpretationSL35

0.702.5 3.20SSp26

0.803.2 4.00ST37

8 OL3 2.5 0.70 3.20

OL39 3.302.5 0.80
OSp110 2.401.5 0.90

SlSt111 4.303.5 0.80
0.702.5 3.2012 RL2
0.000.0 0.0013 OL1*

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 104.84

-1.00+64.74+41.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Kati WINKLER / Rene LOHSE GER
CD: 2 OD: 3 FD: 4 201.71

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.70

3.40
4.70

3.50

7.95

3.98
4.05

7.95

7.95
8.10

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.50

0.70

0.40
0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.303.0 3.302S25

0.424.0 4.422S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 39.00

-0.00+15.98+23.02Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt2
OL2
OSp3

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

6.80
2.50
3.20

4.90

8.15
7.95
6.08

6.04

8.15
7.95
8.10

8.05

5.2
2.0
2.5

3.5 1.40

1.60
0.50
0.70

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.802.0 8.25 12.382.80 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 60.80

-0.00+40.60+20.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL2
SL3
OL3

SSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.60
5.00
3.10

2.80

12.38
12.15
12.23

16.60

8.25
8.10
8.15

8.30

2.0
4.2
2.5

2.5 0.30

0.60
0.80
0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

1.00
0.00

0.00

0.802.0 8.30 12.452.80 1.50InterpretationOT25

1.404.0 5.40CiSt16

0.701.5 2.20OSp17

8 OT1* 0.0 0.00 0.00

OL29 2.902.0 0.90
RL210 3.102.5 0.60

SlSt111 4.503.5 1.00
0.702.0 2.7012 OL2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 101.91

-1.00+65.81+37.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Federica FAIELLA / Massimo SCALI ITA
CD: 6 OD: 6 FD: 5 171.13

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.40

3.20
4.00

3.30

6.45

3.20
3.28

6.45

6.40
6.55

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.30

0.40

0.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.403.0 2.602S25

-0.284.0 3.722S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 33.15

-0.00+12.93+20.22Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

DiSt1
OL2
OSp1

MiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

4.70
2.50
1.70

3.20

6.60
6.50
5.14

4.95

6.60
6.50
6.85

6.60

3.5
2.0
1.5

4.0 -0.80

1.20
0.50
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.202.0 6.85 10.282.20 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 47.77

-0.00+33.47+14.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OT3
SlSt1
RL1

OL3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.50
4.50
2.50

3.20

9.30
9.98

10.43

14.30

6.20
6.65
6.95

7.15

2.5
3.5
2.0

2.5 0.70

0.00
1.00
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.102.0 7.40 11.102.10 1.50InterpretationOSp25

0.102.5 2.60OL36

0.503.5 4.00SL27

8 ST3 3.2 -0.10 3.10

SSp29 2.802.5 0.30
OL210 2.102.0 0.10

CiSt111 4.204.0 0.20
0.001.5 1.5012 OL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 90.21

-0.00+55.11+35.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Oksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN RUS
CD: 5 OD: 5 FD: 7 166.93

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.30

3.30
4.14

3.10

6.35

3.23
3.13

6.35

6.45
6.25

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.10

0.30

0.30
0.14

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.103.0 2.902S25

0.144.0 4.142S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 33.59

-0.00+12.71+20.88Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OSp3
MiSt1
OL2

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.10
4.20
2.10

4.30

6.85
6.70
5.10

5.06

6.85
6.70
6.80

6.75

2.5
4.0
2.0

3.5 0.80

0.60
0.20
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 6.90 10.351.50 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 49.26

-0.00+34.06+15.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SSp3
OL2
SlSt1

OT3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

3.50
2.30
4.30

2.30

10.13
9.60
9.75

13.10

6.75
6.40
6.50

6.55

3.2
2.0
3.5

2.5 -0.20

0.30
0.30
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 6.80 10.201.50 1.50InterpretationOL15

0.102.0 2.10OSp26

0.804.0 4.80CiSt17

8 SL3 4.2 0.10 4.30

OL19 1.501.5 0.00
OT3*10 0.000.0 0.00

OL111 1.501.5 0.00
0.003.2 3.2012 RL3

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.08

-0.00+52.78+31.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Svetlana KULIKOVA / Vitali NOVIKOV RUS
CD: 7 OD: 7 FD: 6 164.30

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.90

3.00
4.14

3.10

6.00

3.00
3.10

6.00

6.00
6.20

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.10

-0.10

0.00
0.14

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.0 3.002S25

0.004.0 4.002S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 32.24

-0.00+12.10+20.14Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt1
OL2
OSp2

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

5.20
2.30
2.10

3.90

6.15
6.00
4.69

4.73

6.15
6.00
6.25

6.30

4.0
2.0
2.0

3.5 0.40

1.20
0.30
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.202.0 6.65 9.982.20 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 47.25

-0.00+31.55+15.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL1
RL2
OL2

SSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.10
2.80
2.50

2.20

9.30
9.00
9.83

13.50

6.20
6.00
6.55

6.75

1.5
2.5
2.0

2.0 0.20

0.60
0.30
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.102.5 6.85 10.282.40 1.50InterpretationOT35

0.204.2 4.40SL36

0.001.5 1.50OSp17

8 CiSt1 4.0 0.00 4.00

ST39 3.003.2 -0.20
OL310 2.602.5 0.10

SlSt111 3.503.5 0.00
0.401.5 1.9012 OL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.81

-0.00+51.91+32.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Roxane PETETIN / Mathieu JOST FRA
CD: 8 OD: 9 FD: 8 156.29

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.10

3.20
3.72

3.00

6.15

3.00
3.13

6.15

6.00
6.25

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.00

0.10

0.20
-0.28

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.103.0 3.102S25

-0.284.0 3.722S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 32.12

-0.00+12.28+19.84Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL2
DiSt1
MiSt1

OSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

2.80
3.70
4.20

1.60

5.75
5.35
4.20

4.16

5.75
5.35
5.60

5.55

2.0
3.5
4.0

1.5 0.10

0.80
0.20
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.402.0 5.40 8.102.40 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 42.26

-0.00+27.56+14.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL1
OSp1
RL2

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

1.70
1.50
3.30

4.20

9.23
9.00
9.08

12.20

6.15
6.00
6.05

6.10

1.5
1.5
2.5

4.0 0.20

0.20
0.00
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.0 5.80 8.702.00 1.50InterpretationOT25

0.002.0 2.00OL26

0.302.5 2.80OL37

8 SL3 4.2 0.60 4.80

SSp29 2.602.5 0.10
ST310 2.703.2 -0.50

SlSt111 3.703.5 0.20
0.402.0 2.4012 OL2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 81.91

-0.00+48.21+33.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Sinead KERR / John KERR GBR
CD: 11 OD: 8 FD: 9 148.43

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.80

2.80
3.30

2.80

5.00

2.55
2.50

5.00

5.10
5.00

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.20

-0.20

-0.20
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.303.0 2.702S25

-0.844.0 3.162S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 27.61

-0.00+10.05+17.56Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt2
OL1
OSp1

OL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

6.20
1.60
2.00

2.10

5.65
5.65
4.35

4.43

5.65
5.65
5.80

5.90

5.2
1.5
1.5

2.0 0.10

1.00
0.10
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.604.2 5.85 8.784.80 1.50InterpretationDiSt25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 45.56

-0.00+28.86+16.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

RL1
OSp1
OT2

OL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.20
1.90
2.20

2.10

8.55
8.48
8.85

12.20

5.70
5.65
5.90

6.10

2.0
1.5
2.0

2.0 0.10

0.20
0.40
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.404.0 6.05 9.084.40 1.50InterpretationCiSt15

0.602.5 3.10RL26

0.000.0 0.00OT3*7

8 SL3 4.2 0.10 4.30

OL29 1.502.0 -0.50
SlSt110 3.503.5 0.00

OL111 1.501.5 0.00
-0.602.0 1.4012 SSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 75.26

-0.00+47.16+28.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Alexandra KAUC / Michal ZYCH POL
CD: 9 OD: 10 FD: 10 139.41

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.10

3.10
3.72

3.10

5.40

2.75
2.83

5.40

5.50
5.65

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.10

0.10

0.10
-0.28

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.303.0 2.702S25

-0.564.0 3.442S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 30.14

-0.00+10.98+19.16Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL2
OSp3
MiSt2

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

2.10
2.50
4.40

3.50

5.40
5.10
3.90

3.98

5.40
5.10
5.20

5.30

2.0
2.5
5.2

3.5 0.00

0.10
0.00

-0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.201.5 5.25 7.881.70 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 40.46

-0.00+26.26+14.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL1
OL1
CiSt1

SSp3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

1.70
1.60
3.60

3.40

6.90
7.95
8.03

10.70

4.60
5.30
5.35

5.35

1.5
1.5
4.0

3.2 0.20

0.20
0.10

-0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.102.0 5.55 8.332.10 1.50InterpretationOL25

-0.301.5 1.20OT16

0.002.0 2.00OL27

8 SL3 4.2 0.30 4.50

OSp19 1.301.5 -0.20
OT1*10 0.000.0 0.00

SlSt111 3.503.5 0.00
0.002.0 2.0012 RL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 68.81

-0.00+41.91+26.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Nakako TSUZUKI / Kenji MIYAMOTO JPN
CD: 10 OD: 12 FD: 11 129.07

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.90

2.80
3.44

2.90

5.35

2.80
2.73

5.35

5.60
5.45

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.10

-0.10

-0.20
-0.56

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.0 3.002S25

-0.704.0 3.302S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 29.22

-0.00+10.88+18.34Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

DiSt1
OL1
OL1

OSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.70
1.70
1.60

1.00

4.50
4.50
3.53

3.71

4.50
4.50
4.70

4.95

3.5
1.5
1.5

1.5 -0.50

0.20
0.20
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.604.0 4.80 7.202.40 1.50InterpretationMiSt15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 33.84

-0.00+23.44+10.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL3
SSp2
OT2

OL3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.70
1.80
1.70

2.50

7.35
6.53
7.13

9.40

4.90
4.35
4.75

4.70

2.5
2.5
2.0

2.5 0.00

0.20
-0.70
-0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.404.0 4.80 7.203.60 1.50InterpretationCiSt15

-0.101.5 1.40OSp16

0.203.5 3.70SL27

8 OL2 2.0 0.00 2.00

ST39 2.703.2 -0.50
RL110 1.902.0 -0.10

SlSt111 3.103.5 -0.40
-0.201.5 1.3012 OL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 66.01

-0.00+37.61+28.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

12
Melissa PIPERNO / Liam DOUGHERTY CAN
CD: 12 OD: 11 FD: 12 122.46

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.70

2.60
2.74

2.70

4.70

2.28
2.25

4.70

4.55
4.50

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.30

-0.30

-0.40
-1.26

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.503.0 2.502S25

-1.124.0 2.882S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 25.35

-0.00+9.23+16.12Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

DiSt1
OL2
OSp1

MiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.10
2.20
1.40

2.40

4.75
4.30
3.64

3.68

4.75
4.30
4.85

4.90

3.5
2.0
1.5

4.0 -1.60

-0.40
0.20

-0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.0 4.90 7.352.00 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 34.82

-0.00+23.72+11.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL1
SL1
ST3

OL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

1.40
2.90
2.90

2.00

5.10
6.53
6.83

9.20

3.40
4.35
4.55

4.60

1.5
3.0
3.2

2.0 0.00

-0.10
-0.10
-0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.502.0 4.75 7.131.50 1.50InterpretationOT25

0.202.5 2.70SSp26

-0.202.0 1.80OL27

8 CiSt1 4.0 -0.20 3.80

OL19 1.501.5 0.00
OSp210 1.602.0 -0.40

SlSt111 2.903.5 -0.60
0.002.5 2.5012 RL2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 62.29

-0.00+34.79+27.50Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction


